(Publishe J in the Montgomery County Chronick on Thurs lay, Nov. 2, 2017)

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORA-TION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Streamline Energy, LLC Application for a permit to authorize the disposal of saltwater into the Rains Lease, located in Montgomery County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Streamline Energy, LLC; has filed an application to commence the disposal of salt water into the Arbuckle formation at the Rains Lease Well SWD 600 FSL 590 FWL; located in Sec. 10, Twp. 35, R 15E, in Montgomery County, Kansas, with a maximum operating pressure of 500 psig, and a maximum injection rate of 1000 bbls per day.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or protest with the Conservation Division of the State of Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly. Streamline Energy, LLC 906 N. Main

Yates Center, KS 66783

MONTGOMERY COUNTY ULITIC VIEW COUNTY ULITICAL

P.O. Box 186 • 202 W. Fourth • Caney, KS 67333 • (620) 879-2156 422 W. Main • Independence, KS 67301 • (620) 331-5040

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

18-CONS-3274-CUIC

STREAMLINE ENERGY LLC Notice of Filing Application (Rains Lease)

KCC WICHITA NOV 2 2 2017 RECEIVED

2018-01-10 15:03:17

Andrew R. Taylor of lawful age, being duly sworn, deposes and says he or she represents the publisher of:

Montgomery County Chronicle P.O. Box 186 • 202 W. Fourth • Caney, KS 67333

a weekly newspaper in the City of Caney, County of Montgomery, State of Kansas, and of general circulation in said county and which has been admitted to the U.S. Mail as a second class matter in said county, and which said newspaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said county during the period of one year immediately prior to the first publication of the notice hereinafter mentioned.

Legal notice publication	on printed	one	(1)	week
first published on	Thursday, November 2, 2017			
and again on				

The affiant further says that he or she has personal knowledge of the statements above set forth and that they are true.

Signature

State of Kansas, Montgomery County

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>6th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2017

y Jaylor

